# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David S. Pellinen	07/31/2008
Jamille F. Hetke	07/31/2008
Daryl R. Kipke	07/31/2008
K. C. Kong	07/31/2008
Rio J. Vetter	08/07/2008
Mayurachat Gulari	07/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NeuroNexus Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	3985 Research Park Drive	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48108	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12130828

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(888)775-9990 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.233.3660 Email:  ${\sf Jeff@SchoxPLC.com}$ 

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Schox

Address Line 1: 730 Florida Street #2

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEUR-P11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Schox

PATENT 500879085 **REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0129** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEUR-P11-ASG-SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0130 7349138859 NeuroNexus

12:05:06 08-07-2008

#### 2/11

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD TO MANUFACTURE AN IMPLANTABLE ELECTRODE ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: NEUR-P11, and described in application 12/130,828 filed 30 May 2008.

WHEREAS, NeuroNexus Technologies ("the assignee"), a Michigan corporation located at 3985 Research Park Dr. Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
David S. Pellinen	10/1/V	7/31/8
Jamille Farraye Hetke	ibut Ak	7/31/08
Daryl R. Kipke	Re Ripke	7/31/08
K.C. Kong		7/31/08
Rio J. Vetter	77501	8/7/08
Mayurachat Gulari	Briedles	7/31/08

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0131